

PARENT'S CODE OF CONDUCT

- AS A PARENT, I ACKNOWLEDGE THE IMPORTANCE OF BEING INVOLVED IN MY CHILD'S RECREATIONAL ACTIVITIES.
- I WILL INTRODUCE MYSELF TO MY CHILD'S VOLUNTEER COACH/LEADER AND WILL EXCHANGE PERTINENT CONTACT INFORMATION WITH THEM.
- I WILL KNOW WHO IS TRANSPORTING MY CHILD TO AND FROM ANY RECREATIONAL ACTIVITY.
- I WILL KNOW MY CHILD'S SCHEDULE—PRACTICE DAYS, DATES AND SCHEDULES.
- I WILL HELP ENSURE A DRUG, ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO-FREE ENVIRONMENT FOR MY CHILD.
- I WILL PLACE THE EMOTIONAL AND PHYSICAL WELL-BEING OF MY CHILD AHEAD OF ANY PERSONAL DESIRE TO SUCCEED.
- I WILL PROVIDE SUPPORT FOR COACHES AND LEADERS WORKING WITH MY CHILD TO PROVIDE A POSITIVE, ENJOYABLE EXPERIENCE FOR ALL.
- MY CHILD AND I WILL TREAT OTHER PARTICIPANTS, SPECTATORS AND OFFICIALS WITH RESPECT REGARDLESS OF RACE, CREED, RELIGION, COLOR, SEX, AGE, NATIONAL ORIGIN, MARITAL STATUS, SEXUAL ORIENTATION, GENDER IDENTITY OR EXPRESSION, PHYSICAL OR MENTAL DISABILITY.
- I AM AWARE OF THE FACT THAT ALTHOUGH BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS REQUIRES BACKGROUND CHECKS ON VOLUNTEERS, EXPERTS, INCLUDING THE BALTIMORE COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT, AGREE THAT PARENTAL INVOLVEMENT IS A MORE EFFECTIVE MEANS OF PROTECTING CHILDREN.

SIGNATURE	DATE
-----------	------